OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL

VIS

MULTIQUIP.

I WHITEMAN SERIES

MODELS
WBH-16EAWD

WBH-16EAWDF
POWER BUGGY

(B&S VANGUARD 18 HP GASOLINE ELECTRIC START)

Revision #2 (09/12/19)

To find the latest revision of this C

publication, visit our website at: ,
www.multiquip.com

THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.



NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.

A WARNING

HOT SURFACE
AREA

~wen-1c i

ddos
INSTRUCTIONS HITEMAN @
e
& .

QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CERTIFIED ON
1SO 9001:2008
518524

B

PAGE 44 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



NAMEPLATE AND DECALS ASSY.

QOOO\ICDCD-POOI\)—L‘Z
o

—_ b L L % %
OOk~ —-O

PART NO.

PART NAME QTY. REMARKS

18247

491757
18248
512446
18252
18245
513608

EM985
520935
518524
35137

DECAL, CRUSH WARNING

DECAL, TRAVEL LEVER DIRECTION........coccvuniunee
PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER........ccostmtirieiriinieiriene
RIVET, I.D. PLATE

DECAL, HOT SURFACE WARNING

DECAL, WBH-16 AWD

DECAL, MQ WHITEMAN

DECAL, FORKLIFT LIFTING

DECAL, LIFTING HOOK

DECAL, GASOLINE ONLY ....coovvrerrerrirrieniieriiriienns
DECAL, WHITEMAN SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.........
DECAL, BUCKET DUMP LEVER.........c.coovnirninnn.
DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL

DECAL, SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

DECAL, ISO 9001:2008

DECAL, READ MANUAL, ASK FOR TRAINING

1

1
1
2
1
2
2
6
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

.......... MOLDED INTO FUEL TANK COVER
.......... CONTACT MQ PARTS DEPT.

.......... MOLDED INTO FUEL TANK COVER
.......... MOLDED INTO FUEL TANK COVER
.......... MOLDED INTO FUEL TANK COVER

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 45



HYDRAULIC DRIVE ASSY.

VIEW FROM OPERATOR’S
PLATFORM

\m/,

SEAL KIT
DRIVE
MOTOR

CHASSIS

NOTES:

A REFERENCE HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTION SECTION.

PAGE 46 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



HYDRAULIC DRIVE ASSY.

PART NO.
513598
18265M
513606
511810
513605
512189
492527
18029
18029F
511692
18237
492584
18190
491689
PT018038
803281
3365
505718
18011
PE449105
492600
492584
18027
513602
513547
513601
513603
513607
516528
512201
18011SK

PART NAME

HOSE, MANIFOLD

HOSE, MANIFOLD

HOSE, RH HYDRAULIC MOTOR
ADAPTER, ELBOW

HOSE, LH HYDRAULIC MOTOR
ADAPTER, T-CONNECTOR
NUT, HEX 1/2"-20

WHEEL ..o
WHEEL, DRIVE ASSY. FRONT ........cccc....

FLANGE, HUB

LUG BOLT/HUB FLANGE

NUT, HEX 1/2"-13 NYLON

SCREW, HUB STUD 1/2"-20 X 2-3/4"
KEY, COTTER 1/8" X 2

NUT, CASTLE 1-1/8"-18

HUB, DRIVE

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT

SCREW, HHC 1/2"-13 X 2-3/4"
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC DRIVE

KEY, WOODRUFF 1-1/4" 32 MM
WASHER, FLAT 1/2"

NUT, NYLOC 1/2"-13

HOSE, DRIVER MOTOR CROSSOVER
HOSE, MANIFOLD

ADAPTER, ELBOW

HOSE, MANIFOLD

HOSE, MANIFOLD

HOSE, HYDRAULIC

FLANGE HUB, ASSY......ccccooniririreieineenne

ADAPTER ELBOW
SEAL KIT, DRIVE MOTOR

QTy. REMARKS

1
1
1
2
1
1
8
4
4
2
8
8
8
2
2
2
4
8
2
2
8
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

................ PNEUMATIC TIRE
................ FOAM FILLED TIRE

................ INCLUDES ITEMS W/@

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 47



HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY.

HYDRAULIC
& PUMP

DIRECTION

12
NNl

SEAL KIT
DIRECTIONAL
VALVE

HYDRAULIC
OIL FILTER

DUMP VALVE

NOTES:

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTION SECTION.

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC OIL
TANK ASSEMBLY.

A REFERENCE DUMP VALVE ASSEMBLY.

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC DRIVE
ASSEMBLY ITEMS 1 AND 2 FOR
HOSE PART NUMBERS

PAGE 48 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS

1 18035 PUMP, HYDRAULIC 1

2 511808 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2

3 3365 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2

4 18256M HOSE, PUMP TO DUMP VALVE 1

5 18258M HOSE, FILTER TO PUMP 1

6 18261M HOSE, PUMP TO TANK 1

7 513599 HOSE, PUMP TO DIRECTION VALVE 1

8 512190 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2

9 18257M HOSE, FILTER TO DUMP VALVE 1

10 508667 FILTER, HYDRAULIC OIL 1

11 508664 SUPPORT, FILTER 1

12 511799 ADAPTER, ELBOW 2

13 3322 ADAPTER, ELBOW 6

14 18058 VALVE, DIRECTION CONTROL 1

14A 18058SK SEALKIT 1

15 18262M HOSE, TANK TO PUMP 1

16 18266M HOSE, PUMP TO DIRECTION VALVE 1

17 EM963055 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW........ccoovernirniiricnnn. PR REPLACES P/N 492373
18 0166 A WASHER, LOCK 3/8" ..ot P REPLACES P/N 492624

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 49



HYDRAULIC DUMP ASSY.

DUMP
CYLINDER

SEAL KIT
DUMP
CYLINDER

DUMP VALVE

NOTES:

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTION SECTION.

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY
ITEM 4 FOR HOSE PART NUMBER.

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY
ITEM 9 FOR HOSE PART NUMBER.

REFERENCE HANDLE/FOOT DUMP CONTROLS
ASSEMBLY ITEM 8 FOR DUMP VALVE
PART NUMBER.

PAGE 50 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



HYDRAULIC DUMP ASSY.

ONOORWN = ==
> O

PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
18022 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC DUMP 1
18022SK SEAL KIT, DUMP CYLINDER 1
491705 ZERK FITTING 2
511803 ADAPTER, ELBOW 2
18020 HOSE, DUMP VALVE TO HYD. PISTON 2
511804 ADAPTER, ELBOW MALE 2
512234 ADAPTER, ELBOW 1
511806 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 1
506191 ADAPTER, ELBOW 1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 51



MANIFOLD ASSY.

AP
G

SEAL KIT
SOLENOID

SEAL KIT
SOLENOID
CONTROL

PAGE 52 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



MANIFOLD ASSY.

PART NO.
18045
3322
3365
509103
513548
18159
18147
18161
25539
18134
18174
18174SK
18034
18093
18093SK
18095
18127

PART NAME

MANIFOLD BLOCK

ADAPTER, ELBOW

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT

ADAPTER

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT

ADAPTER

ADAPTER

ADAPTER

ADAPTER

ORIFICE

SOLENOID, CARTRIDGE

SEAL KIT, SOLENOQID, CARTRIDGE

NUT, SOLENOID

SOLENOID, CONTROL, CARTRIDGE

SEAL KIT, SOLENOID, CTRL., CARTRIDGE
COIL, SOLENOID

MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY .....covvirirrcrerererrennne

QTy. REMARKS
1
3
3
1
1
3
1
2
2
2
1
1
3
2
1
3
T INCLUDES ITEMS W/$

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 53



PUMP AND COUPLING ASSY.

NOTES:

ITEMS 2A THROUGH 2D

NOT INCLUDED WITH ITEM 2.
FRAME

A APPLY BLUE LOCTITE

PAGE 54 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



PUMP AND COUPLING ASSY.

NO.

1#
2
2A
2B
2C
2D
4
6
7
11
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

PART NO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

492472 SCREW, ALLEN HEAD 3/8"-16 X 3/4" 2

18051 COUPLING, ENGINE SHAFT......ccceverririirn. T, INCLUDES ITEM W/#
18051RS SPIDER, URETHANE 1

492356 SCREW, 1/4" X 3/4" GRD 5 1

492622 WASHER, LOCK 1/4" 1

EM923057 WASHER, FLAT 3/4"......coooiiirinecresieniis T, REPLACES P/N 504451
18112 FAN 1

EM923057 WASHER, FLAT 1/4" ... P REPLACES P/N 492596
492355 SCREW, HHC 1/4"-20 X 1/2" 2

506250 KEY, WOODRUFF 1

513761 FAN GUARD, AWD 1

512493 BRACKET, LONG 1

513737 BRACKET, SHORT 1

EM963055 BOLT, HHCS 3/8"NC X 3/4" GRD 5................. T REPLACES P/N 492373
0166A WASHER, LOCK 3/8" .......coiiiriiriecrrirnieininns LI REPLACES P/N 492624
512367 BOLT, C/H 3/16" NC X 1/2" GRD 2 4

492595 WASHER, FLAT 3/16" 4

492621 WASHER, LOCK 3/16" 4

492438 BOLT, C/H 5/16" NF X 1" GRD 5 1

492623 WASHER, LOCK 5/16" 1

802442 LOCK COLLAR 1

803009 BUSHING, HYDRAULIC PUMP 1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 55



TUB ASSY.

DASHED () ITEMS ARE
LOCATED ON THE UNDERSIDE
OF THE BASE PLATE

LOCATED ON THE BACKSIDE
OF COUNTERWEIGHT

PAGE 56 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



TUB ASSY.

O~NOOTTWN ==
o

PART NO.
18004
492313
512193
490957
18130
18129
0202
492597
492583
492582
512279
18099
EM916019

PART NAME

TUB, PLASTIC, 16 CU. FT.
SCREW, HHC 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2"
WASHER, FLAT 3/8" LARGE
RING, SNAP

PIN, HYD. PISTON CROSS
PIN, TUB FRAME CROSS

SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 1" ZINC ........ccovrevnee.

WASHER, FLAT 9.5 X 22.2

NUT, NYLOC 3/4"-16

NUT, NYLOC 5/16"-18
SUPPORT, BUM STOP

FRAME, TUB MOUNT, 16 CU. FT.

GREASE FITTING ..o,

[=]

T

Y. REMARKS

N =N PP OCORA—=-DMNOOO© O —

................ REPLACES P/N 492364

................ REPLACES P/N 491705

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 57



PANEL ASSY.

PAGE 58 —WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



PANEL ASSY.

QOOO\ICDCD-POOI\)—L‘Z
o

—_ 4 .
o1k~ whhdo

PART NO.
503978
511474
18008
492355
492597
18141
492364
492582
801026
492623
492363
23297
EM923057
EM16754

PART NAME

POP RIVET AM-56
FASTENER, ACCESS DOOR
DOOR, ACCESS
SCREW, 1/4" NC X 1/2" GRD 5
WASHER, FLAT 3/8"

COVER, RIGHT/SIDE ENGINE
SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 1"
NUT, NYLOC 5/16"-18
COVER, LEFT/SIDE ENGINE
WASHER, LOCK 5/16"
SCREW, HHC 5/16" NC X 3/4" GRD 5
MANUAL HOLDER

[=]

—_
o

1

REMARKS

WASHER, 1/4" ... 4o, REPLACES P/N 492596

2WD/AWD TOGGLE SWITCH

1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 59



BRAKE ASSY.

PAGE 60 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



BRAKE ASSY.

PART NO.
511762
511698
492574
18111
621
492584
18167
18307

503723
18303
492395
512602
512601
18032
18314
492582
492365
505170
18016
492367
18057
492597
18145
512881
6109170

PART NAME

SCREW, HHC 1/2"-13 X 8"
CLEVIS, ASSY. BRAKE
NUT, HEX 3/8"-24 NF
PEDAL, BRAKE
WASHER, FLAT 1/2"

NUT, NYLOC 1/2"-13
SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL
SPRING, BRAKE

BAND, BRAKE ..o
LINING, BRAKE..........ccoenrrcrcininicicn

RIVET, BRAKE LINING

SHAFT, CRANK PIN

SCREW, HHC 1/2"-13 X 1-3/4"
BRAKE LEVER, LEFT

BRAKE LEVER, RIGHT
LINKAGE, RIGHT BRAKE
LINKAGE, LEFT BRAKE

NUT, NYLOC 5/16"

SCREW, HHC 5/16" NC X 1-1/4" GRD 5
CLIP, PARK CABLE

CABLE, PARK BRAKE
SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 1-3/4"
LEVER, ASSY. PARK BRAKE
WASHER, FLAT 3/8"

ROD, BRAKE CONTROL

BRAKE BAND ASSY......cccooommirnirniniiiinns
WASHER, FLAT 1/2" ...

QTy. REMARKS
1
2
2
1
1
10
1
2
A NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
P NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
56
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
3
1
6
1
P INCLUDES ITEMS W/$
2 REPLACES P/N 492600

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 61



STEERING AND CONTROLS ASSY.

BEARING, ITEM 28 AND BUSHING

STEERING <7 @ ITEM 43 ARE LOCATED INSIDE
MOTOR STEERING AXLE.
REFERENCE HYDRAULIC HOSE
@ zf \ CONNECTION SECTION.

PAGE 62 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



STEERING AND CONTROLS ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

1 506088 SCREW, HHC 1/4"-20 X 3/8" 1

2 492369 SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 2-1/4" 1

3 18183 ROD-END, THROTTLE CABLE 2

4 492582 NUT, NYLOC 5/16"-18 1

5 EM504505 WRAP, TIE ..o 2 REPLACES P/N 504505
6 18242 HANDLE BAR ..o T, REPLACES P/N 18282
7 18044 SWITCH, TRACTION ASSIST 1

8 15081 GRIP, HANDLE ..o P REPLACES P/N 511432
9 505304 COVER, WIRE (LOOM)........ccrvmirrernernierierenne T, 1PC=1FT

10 18133 CABLE, THROTTLE 1

11 18043 SWITCH, KILL 1

12 492465 SCREW, ALLEN HEAD 1/4"-20 X 3/8" 1

13 492581 NUT, NYLOC 1/4"-20 2

14 509161 WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 2

15 18132 LEVER, THROTTLE 1

16 18182 BUSHING, CABLE 1

17 18176 SPRING 1

18 18181 BUSHING, CABLE 1

19 18061 LEVER, CONTROL 1

20 492357 SCREW, HHC 1/4"-20 X 1 1

21 511717 KEY, WOODRUFF 1/8" X 5/8" 1

22 492584 NUT, NYLOC 1/2"-13 1

23 18177 SPRING 1

24 492583 NUT, NYLOC 3/8" 2

25 492598 WASHER, FLAT 3/8" 2

26 491723 PIN, STEERING SHAFT 1

27 18255 STEERING COLUMN 1

28 18238 BEARING, STEERING SHAFT 1

29 512186 PIN, STEERING SHAFT 1

30 491689 COTTERPIN, 1/8" X 2" 1

31 3311 KEY, WOODRUFF 1-1/4" 32 MM.......ccoovuruneunen. 2 REPLACES P/N PE449105
32 513611 HOSE, HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1

33 513610 HOSE, HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1

34 512201 ADAPTER, ELBOW 2

35 18011 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC DRIVE 1

36 492584 NUT, NYLOC 1/2" 4

37 492600 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" 4

38 PT018038 NUT, CASTLE 1-1/8" 1

39 492399 BOLT 1/2" X 3" 4

40 18207 HUB, DRIVE 1

4 18082 WHEEL, STEERING REAR........cccccooinnininns T, PNEUMATIC TIRE
41A  18082F WHEEL, STEERING REAR........cccccooininiininns T, FOAM FILLED TIRE
42 18083 CONE BOLT 1/2" X 1-1/2" 4

43 512200 BUSHING, BRONZE 2

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 63



CHASSIS ASSY.

PAGE 64 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



CHASSIS ASSY.

QOOO\ICDCD-POOI\)—L‘Z
o

PN L
ONPWON—-OOC0OOODO0TPR~WLWDND —-O

PART NO.
492583
492598
492313
503112
492375
492356
492622
512196
18146
505069
18198
505976
506185
492623
492366
18047
492586
492597
18162
18222
492313
492406
492363
492553
18173

PART NAME

NUT, NYLOC 3/8"

WASHER, FLAT 3/8"

SCREW, HHC 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2"
SCREW, HHC 3/8"-16 X 2-3/4"
SCREW, HHC 3/8"-16 X 12
SCREW, HHC 1/4" NC X 3/4" GRD 5
WASHER, LOCK 1/4"
BRACKET, HYD. PUMP MOUNTING
MOUNT, OIL FILTER

NUT, NYLOC 3/4"-10

ROD, TUB PROP

CLAMP, BRACKET

CLAMP, BRACKET

WASHER, LOCK 5/16"
SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 1-1/2"
CHASSIS

NUT, NYLOC 5/8"-11
WASHER, FLAT 9.5 X 22.2
PANEL, REAR WHEEL COVER
PLATFORM, OPERATOR
SCREW, HHC 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2'
SCREW, HHC 5/8"-11 X 1-1/2"
SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 3/4"
NUT, HEX 5/16"-18

LATCH, PLATFORM

QTY.
10
18

— WWN = = =W DNDOITNON == =2 =DM P~W

REMARKS

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 65



HANDLE/FOOT DUMP CONTROLS ASSY.

SEALKIT
DUMP

REFERENCE HYDRAULIC
DUMP ASSY.

PAGE 66 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



HANDLE/FOOT DUMP CONTROLS ASSY.

PART NO.
492401
503119
18121
18065
512185
492622
512183
18064
18064SK

492596
492581
492584
492600
18152

18123

492574
18153

492400
18122

512200
803151
492467
503901

PART NAME

SCREW, HHC 1/2"-13 X 4
NUT, NYLOC 3/16"

KNOB, LEVER

LEVER, DUMP VALVE
SCREW, HHC 1/4"-20 X 1-3/4"
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"

SCREW, HHC 3/16"-24 X 1-1/4"
VALVE, DUMP .....coviriirisieieiin

SEAL KIT, DUMP VALVE

PIN, DUMP VALVE CROSS...........c......

WASHER, FLAT 1/4"

NUT, NYLOC 1/4"-20

NUT, NYLOC 1/2"-13
WASHER, FLAT 1/2"

PEDAL, DUMP VALVE
CLEVIS, ASSY. DUMP VALVE
NUT, HEX 3/8"

ROD, DUMP VALVE

SCREW, HHC 1/2"-13 X 3-1/2"
BELL CRANK, DUMP VALVE
BUSHING, BRONZE

STOP, STEERING

SET SCREW, 5/16" X 3/8" NC
ZERK FITTING 1/4'-28

_ PN == N = = PO = DN = e e e DD e

QTY. ~  REMARKS

................ INCLUDES ITEMS W/$

................ NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 67



HYDRAULIC OIL TANK ASSY.

PAGE 68 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



HYDRAULIC OIL TANK ASSY.

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

1 520461 RETAINER 1

2 801791 O-RING 1

3 520460 COVER 1

4 520343 O-RING 1

5 510717 BOLT, 1/2" NC X 1-3/4" 1

6 EM16477 CAP, HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

7 18125 TANK, HYDRAULIC OIL 1

8 492376 SCREW, HHC 3/8" X 1-1/4" 3

9 492598 WASHER, FLAT 3/8" 6

10 18229 SCREEN, OIL RESERVOIR 1

11 492583 NUT, NYLOC 3/8"-16 3

12% SCREW, .. P NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
13 18052 SIGHT GAUGE, HYD. OIL TANK .......ccvvrrrneen. T INCLUDES ITEM W/%
14 491213 PLUG, HYD. OIL TANK 3/4"-14 NPT 1

15 506094 PLUG, HYD. OIL TANK 1/2" NPT 1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 69



BATTERY ASSY.

PAGE 70 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



BATTERY ASSY.

PART NO.
505500
512557
511250
512555
EM923057
2101402
508480
492357
503119
512585
4671

PART NAME QrTy. REMARKS

WINGNUT

BATTERY CABLE, NEGATIVE

BATTERY CABLE, POSITIVE

BATTERY SUPPORT BRACKET

WASHER, FLAT 1/4" ...
WASHER, LOCK 1/4" ..o
BATTERY SUPPORT PLATFORM

BOLT 3/16" X 1"

NUT 3/16"

SUPPORT BRACKET BOLT

BATTERY

2
1
1
1

(T REPLACES P/N 492596
................ REPLACES P/N 492622

2
1
2
2
2
1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 71



FUEL TANK ASSY. (STEEL)

Beginning year 2012 with evaporative system.

TO ENGINE
CARBURETOR

o
w
S
[T
x
<

N\
D

» I »/
NCYLL )Y

—INLET
PORT

e—s

3/16”
5.51IN. 140 MM

)

i

)

NOTE:
A INCLUDED WITH ENGINE

PAGE 72 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



FUEL TANK ASSY. (STEEL)

QOOO\ICDCD-POOI\)—L‘Z
o

WowWwwowaowhdhPPDMPDMNPDMNPDPDNDMNDDN = =
PWOMN—_LOODOCOOO~NOOCOUOTRRWON—_LTODOCOLONOODOOILOND - O

PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
520820 CAP, FUEL (EPA) 2" DIA. 1

802006 FUEL TANK NECK SEAL 1

800845 COVER, FUEL TANK, FRONT, PLASTIC 1

521392 COVER, FUEL TANK, REAR, PLASTIC 1

492356 SCREW, 1/4" X 3/4" GRD 5 4

492622 WASHER, LOCK 1/4" 4

509161 WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 4

EM202772 VENT VALVE, EPA 1

EM203403 GROMMET, VENT VALVE 1

802498 TENSION CLAMP 1

60004 HOSE, FUEL, @.1875, LOW PERM 50PSI 41" 1

802573 TENSION CLAMP 1

845125 FILTER, IN-LINE FUEL 1

520611 HOSE, FUEL, 1/4"EPA 3.1 FT. (95 M) ...coevvrnnee 4o, 1PC=1FT
22081 VALVE, FUEL SHUT-OFF 1

802574 TENSION CLAMP 1

506208 CLAMP, FUEL HOSE 3

492581 NUT, NYLOC 1/4" 2

492595 WASHER, FLAT 1/4" 2

801130 CLAMP, RUBBER COATED 3

511807 CLAMP, NYLON 5/8" 1

492355 SCREW, 1/4" NC X 1/2" GRD 5 1

800056 BOLT, HHCS 1/4" NC X 3/4" GRD 5 2

800841 TANK, FUEL, STEEL 1

802498 TENSION CLAMP 3

520833 HOSE, AIR FILTER 3/16" X 5-1/2" (.14M), EPA ....1 ............... 1PC=1FT
802405 REDUCER, HOSE 1/4" TO 3/16" 1

23505 CANISTER, CHARCOAL, 390CC (EPA) 1

510725 CLAMP 2

492363 SCREW, 5/16" X 3/4" GRD 5 6

EM923343 WASHER, LOCK 5/16" ..o 8 e REPLACES P/N 492623
EM923023 WASHER, FLAT 5/16" ..o 8 i REPLACES P/N 492597
491030 PLASTIC TIE WRAP 1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 73



FUEL TANK ASSY. (PLASTIC)

PAGE 74 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



FUEL TANK ASSY. (PLASTIC)

O ~NUTWN ==
o

PART NO.
EM923343
EM492299
EM923023
18166
506208
19633
20795
512192
EM20763
512191
511807
515386
18098

PART NAME

WASHER, LOCK 5/16"
SCREW, HHC 5/16"-18 X 1/2"
WASHER, FLAT 5/16"

CAP, FUEL 4" DIA.

CLAMP, FUEL HOSE

SEAL, FUEL TANK GROMMET
VALVE, FUEL SHUT-OFF
HOSE, FUEL

FILTER, FUEL

HOSE, FUEL

STRAP, NYLON 5/8"

COVER, FUELTANK ......cccconuvne.

TANK, FUEL, PLASTIC

QTy. REMARKS
4
4
4
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
....................... 1.cceeseen... REPLACES P/N 18103
1

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 75



ENGINE MOUNTING ASSY.

PAGE 76 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



ENGINE MOUNTING ASSY.

\ICDCN-POOI\)—L‘Z

PART NO.
3564470394G1
492581
EM923023
513593
513594
492368
2105162

PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS

ENGINE, B&S 18HP VANGUARD

NUT, NYLOC 5/16"

WASHER, FLAT 3/8"......coeieeireireeeireiseeineins
90° FITTING

ADAPTER PLUG

SCREW, 5/16" NC X 2" GRD 5.....c.ccvevviricrnn.
SCREW, 5/16" NC X 1-3/4" GRD 5 ........c..ccone..

1

4
4
1
1
1
3

................ REPLACES P/N 505679

................ GROUND CONNECTION
................ REPLACES P/N 492367

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 77



ENGINE SERVICE PARTS

(Y%
O "l|||||\\o/’

10 —
— XD
S
2 5
Ny ‘ ©
E A %%%\ X 6
G0
9 0000 S QQ)Q %m 9
0 B ]
7 B ‘7000
N2 L
=5 )

PAGE 78 — WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY * OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19)



ENGINE SERVICE PARTS

=
(@]

O ~NOoO o, —

PART NO.
394018S
2724908
692318
691959
845125
496018S
66574
808167
842921

PART NAME

AIR FILTER
PRE-CLEANER

IGNITION SWITCH, W/KEY
IGNITION KEY SET
IN-LINE FUEL FILTER
SPARK PLUG, CHAMPION
ROPE, STARTER

GRIP, STARTER

OIL FILTER

Qry.
1

—_— ek DN = N —

REMARKS

WBH-16EAWD POWER BUGGY ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #2 (09/12/19) — PAGE 79



